Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S.	DEF	PARTM	ENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	U.S.	Patent	and	Tra	demark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101834	203					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
WRONO Enterprise Corporation	Name: All Broward Hurricane Panel, Inc					
212 NW 5th Avenue	Internal Address:					
Hallandale, FL 33009	JUL - 5 (200)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 450 West McNab Road					
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name						
☐ Other						
	City:State:FLZip:33309					
Execution Date: January 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,479,903					
5,549,148						
UW → S O Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ₺ No						
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2					
Name: John Harris , Corporate Paraleg	a₫. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
	☑ Enclosed					
Internal Address:c/o Powell, Goldstein,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Frazer & Murphy, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street, NE	G. Deposit account infinition.					
16th Floor						
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
John Harris	L_ Harris June 29, 2001					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Westington, D. C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT made this 1/1 day of January, 1999 by JEFFREY H. BECK, as Trustee of the Bankruptcy Estate of WRONO ENTERPRISE CORPORATION (hereinafter "Trustee" and/or "Assignor") in favor of ALL BROWARD HURRICANE PANEL, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, WRONO ENTERPRISE CORPORATION (hereinafter "WRONO") on or about February 9, 1998 filed for bankruptcy protection in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Florida, Case No: 98-20840-BKC-PGH, and

WHEREAS, JEFFREY H. BECK has been appointed Trustee of the Bankruptcy Estate of WRONO, and

WHEREAS, the Trustee was authorized by Court Order dated June 1, 1998 to conduct a sale of substantially all of WRONO's right, title and interest in certain of debtor WRONO's assets, and

WHEREAS, one of the assets of WRONO which the Trustee was authorized to sell was U.S. Patent No. 5,477,903 ("the Patent") which was issued in response to Application No. 252,559 for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, it appears that the Patent derived from the invention of certain and useful improvements in ACCORDION STORM SHUTTER ("the invention") by Pedro Figueiredo, Larry Verdon and Noberto Valea, all of Florida (collectively "the inventors"), and

WHEREAS, it appears that the inventors assigned the invention and the Patent to WRONO, and

WHEREAS, ALL BROWARD HURRICANE PANEL, INC., having an address of 450 West McNab Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 is desiring of acquiring all of the Trustee's and WRONO's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and

WHEREAS, Assignee was the successful purchaser of the Patent in accordance with the Bankruptcy Court's June 1, 1998 Order.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid in hand by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Trustee has and does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee (retroactively to June 4, 1998) all of Assignor's and all of WRONO's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and said invention as fully set forth above and described in the patent, which together with the patent are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and

Assignment.02

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0538 behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor and/or WRONO had this Assignment and sale not been made. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth herein, this Assignment is made by the Trustee without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JEFFREY H. BECK, as Trustee of the Bankruptcy Estate of WRONO ENTERPRISE CORPORATION has executed this Assignment of Patent as of the date stated above.

Witness Moss

JEFFREY H. BECK, Trustee of the Bankruptcy Estate of WRONO ENTERPRISE CORPORATION

JEFFREY BECK, Trustee

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared JEFFREY H. BECK, Trustee of the Bankruptcy Estate of WRONO ENTER-PRISE CORPORATION, who is personally known to me or who has produced ______ as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 26 day of January, 1999.

Notary Public // Worle

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL JOYCE A MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC745584 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 26,2002

RECORDED: 07/05/2001